SiRUSA

ERELRER T X FRE RIS
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

ERHAERZHE
INSTRUCTION BOOK&
PARTS LIST

d =SRR8’ RDE
C€ &‘ KAULIN MFG. CO, UTD.



: HIRFHCOOERS




—: HEWRFEHCOOERS

Fs MRS AR B S
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 WO01-1 | #8% SCREW <M4X0.7X7> 3
2 Wo01-2 | #8% SCREW <M3.5X0.7X3> 4
3 W01-3 | #2%2 SCREW <M4X0.7X10> 3
4 WO01-4 | TNEESpEE CLOTH PLATE 1
5 Wo01-5 | EZEF ABRACKET A 1
6 W01-6 | EIZE K A BRACKET B 1
7 WO01-7 | k&K CORRUGATED WASHER 3
8 Wo01-8 | #ZiiE NUT <M6X1> 2
9 WO01-9 | TEESMEE CLOTH PCATE 1
10 W01-10 | 3#3¢ /5 SPRING 1
11 WO01-11 | #84 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X4> 4
12 WO01-12 | #24 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 4
13 WO01-13 | $t#i NEEDLE PLATE <25N,33N> 1
14 WO01-14 | 1EZh$ STOPPERER PIN 1
15 WO01-15 | 355 SPRING 1
16 W01-16 | Ef43#13k ERING 1
17 WO01-17 | #24 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 3
18 W01-18 | iR LOWER SHAFT COVER 1
19 WO01-19 | ZEfI$4 PIN 2
20 W01-20 | #2%2 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 4
21 WO01-21 | $+4REE NEEDLE PLAESEST SEAT 1
22 W01-22 | BihE GASKET 1
23 WO01-23 | BhitEE] GASKET 1

2




—: ER/ESEB4PRESSERFOOT,NEEDLE CLAMP




. ER/ESLEB4PRESSERFOOT,NEEDLE CLAMP

Fs MBS AR B HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 WO03-1 $t# NEEDLE BAR 1
2 W03-2 124 SCREW <M6X1X30> 2
3 W03-3 184 SCREW <M6X1X15> 4
4 W03-4 3B SPRING WASHER 4
5 WO03-5 ElE EE BRACKET 2
6 WO03-6 ElE E BRACKET 2
7 WO03-7 124 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
8 W03-8 & E E 7 28 1
9 WO03-9 124 SCREW <M3X0.5X8> 4
10 WO03-10 $1 - WASHER 2
11 WO03-11 £1$% NEEDLE CLAMP <25N,33N> 1
12 W03-12 %t NEEDLE 33
13 WO03-13 184 SCREW <M3X0.5> 33
14 WO03-14 124 SCREW <3/16X24X5> 1
15 WO03-15 184 SCREW <3/16X24X10> 2
16 WO03-16 54 THREAD GUIDE <25N,33N> 1
17 WO03-17 # K WASHER 2
18 WO03-18 184 SCREW <1/8X44X8> 2
19 WO03-19 124 SCREW <M5X0.8X10> i
20 W03-20 1208 NUT <7/32X32> 2
21 WO03-21 184 SCREW <7/32X32X10> 2
22 W03-22 [ER)#E PESSER FOOT GUTDE 1
23 W03-23 184 SCREW <3/16X24X12> 2
24 W03-24 # F WASHER 2
25 WO03-25 1 WASHER 2
26 WO03-26 184 SCREW <7/32X32X10> 2
27 WO03-27 [ER)ZEFF PRESSER FOOT LINK 1
28 W03-28 184 SCREW <M3X0.5X17> 1
29 WO03-29 JERI#R <> PRESSER FOOT GUIDE<f><25N,33N> 1
30 WO03-30 JERDHR <{K> PRESSER FOOT GUIDE<{E><25N,33N> 1
31 WO03-31 %5 F FEED DOG <25N,33N> 1
32 W03-32 4)%t RETAINER LOPPER <& #.> 33
33 W03-33 124 SCREW <1/8X44X6> 33
34 W03-34 #1415 NEEDLE GUIDE <25N,33N> 1
35 W03-35 414t REIALNER LOPPER <% 7L> 33
36 W03-36 4%t E LOOPER HOLPER <25N,33N> 1
37 WO03-37 124 SCREW <9/63X40X10> 33
38 W03-38 2%t LOPPER 33
39 W03-39 184 SCREW <M3X0.5> 33
40 WO03-40 ¥ 244+ TAKE-UP ROD <25N,33N> 1

4




BMETHREADEYELETS

3F
[=]




=: JZ&EBHTHREADEYELETS

5 MRRS B B AE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W05-1 #8442 SCREW <9/64X40/6> 1
2 W05-2 B4 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
3 W05-3 S% THREAD GUIDE 1
4 W05-4 #24 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 2
5 W05-5 EE EE BRACKET 1
6 W05-6 $t#:4P2% NEEDLE COVER 1
7 W05-7 # K WASHER 1
8 W05-8 124 SCREW <M4X0.7> 1
9 W05-9 B # - CORRUGATED WASHER 1
10 W05-10 1242 SCREW <M5X0.8> 1
11 W05-11 $t#4P2 NEEDLE COVER 1
12 W05-12 124 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X2> 2
13 W05-13 842 SCREW <M5X0.8> 1
14 W05-14 842 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 1
15 W05-15 S4k THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
16 W05-16 &4 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
17 W05-17 #8442 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 12
18 W05-18 B4 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1
19 W05-19 5S4 THREAD GUIDE <167.,337L> 1
20 W05-20 & 99
21 W05-21 124 SCREW <M5X0.8X6> 1
22 W05-22 124 SCREW <M5X0.8X14> 1
23 W05-23 543 % HOLDER 1
24 W05-24 B4 THREAD GUIDE <16%L,337L> 1
25 W05-25 #.[B WASHER 1
26 W05-26 #2842 SCREW <M5X0.8X35> 1
27 W05-27 184 SCREW <11/64X40X12> 2
28 W05-28 FTZ4F TAKE-VP ROD 1
29 W05-29 842 SCREW <M6X1X10> 2
30 W05-30 4% THREAD GUIDE 1
31 W05-31 54 THREAD GUIDE <167L,337L> 1

6




B HER ZR{4-FRONT PULLER DEVIOEA




f:

HEEER{4-BACKPULLER DEVICE

A
FE MRS AR BIAE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W09-1 VA ELEFF SPRING REGULATOR 1
2 W09-2 #2008 NUT 1
3 W09-3 ih SHAFT 1
4 W09-4 ¥ 42 PULLER ASM 1
5 W09-5 EALEH PIN 2
6 W09-6 244 SCREW <M6X1X20> 2
7 W09-7 hE BUSHING 1
8 W09-8 CH#$n%k C RING 1
9 W09-9 J#5% SPRING 1
10 W09-10 K E#E PULLERASM 1
11 W09-11 1842 SCREW <M5X0.8X12> 2
12 W09-12 121§ NUT <M81.25> 2
13 W09-13 # - WASHER 2
14 W09-14 ihE BUSHING 1
15 W09-15 hE BUSHING 2
16 W09-16 Fzh#%h UPPER FEED ROLLER SHAFT 1
17 W09-17 1842 SCREW <M5X0.8> 3
18 W09-18 %44 SCREW <M6X1X8> 1
19 W09-19 ih SHAFT 2
20 W09-20 i SHAFT 1
21 W09-21 EF2#0%K E RING 1
22 W09-22 2 44 SCREW <M5X0.8X6> 2
23 W09-23 1242 SCREW <M5X0.8X6> 2
24 W09-24 }7Z COVER 1
25 W09-25 1842 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X8> 6
26 W09-26 244 SCREW <M5X0.8X5> 1
27 W09-27 {2 COVER 1
28 W09-28 $4 PIN 6
29 W09-29 3#5% SPRING 12
30 W09-30 5% GEAR 2
31 W09-31 Fzh# UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
32 W09-32 $i#% CLUTCH DRIVING LEVER 1
33 W09-33 EFJEIR CLUTCH TENSION PRNG 1
34 W09-34 FZh#<FE> UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
35 W09-35 1842 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 12
36 W09-36 Mzh# LOWER FEED ROLLER 1
37 W09-37 F 3% <> UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
38 W09-38 Mzh# LOWER FEED ROLLAR 1

10




0. BiEsER4FRONT PULLER DEVIOEA

FS YRS 2R B S
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 WO07-1 84 SCREW <M6X1> 2
2 WO07-2 PR 1
3 WO07-3 842 SCREW <9/63X40X15> 1
2 WO07-4 TR EE 1
5 WO07-5 % COVER 1
6 W07-6 1242 SCREW <11/64X40X4> 4
7 WO07-7 #E WASHER 1
8 WO07-8 AL 1
9 WO07-9 # K WASHER 3
10 WO07-10 1268 NUT <M7X1> 2
11 WO07-11 HEHE NUT <M7X1> 1
12 WO07-12 24 STUD 1
13 WO07-13 128 NUT <M7X1> 1
14 W07-14 DAILE TS 2
15 WO07-15 124 SCREW <M5X0.8X20> 1
16 WO07-16 5k TAREAD GUIDE 1
17 WO07-17 #E WASHER 2
18 WO07-18 Hedb ¥ 22 PULLERASM 1
19 WO07-19 8% SCREW <M6X1X15> 2
20 WO07-20 124 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 2
21 WO07-21 }13% COVER 1
22 WO07-22 842 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
23 WO07-23 ##HH LIFTER ARM 1
24 WO07-24 5% SPRING 1
25 W07-25 1244 SCREW <M4X0.7X6> 1
26 WO07-26 EfZ$AZR ERING 1
27 WO07-27 S5 SPRING SET 1
28 WO07-28 # & WASHER 2
29 WO07-29 #ZE BUSHING 2
30 WO07-30 Hh%E BUSHING 1
31 WO07-31 F 344 UPPER.FEED.ROLLER.SHAFT 1
32 WO07-32 184 SCREW <MB6X1X25> 2
33 WO07-33 #E WASHER 2
34 WO07-34 52 TAREAD GUIDE 1
35 W07-35 124 SCREW <M6X0.7X6> 2
36 WO07-36 3455 SPRING 1
37 WO07-37 ER4N3F ERING 1
38 W07-38 S SPRING SET 1
39 WO07-39 124 SCREW <M4X0.7X12> 1
40 WO07-40 #hE BUSHING 1
41 WO07-41 i SHAFT 1
42 WO07-42 +i'% UPPER.FEED ROLLER ARM 1
43 WO07-43 184 SCREW <M7X1X12> 1
44 WO07-44 ¥k SPACER 1
45 WO07-45 3 SHAFT 1
46 WO07-46 24 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X8> 6
47 WO07-47 184 SCREW <M5X0.8X4> 1
48 WO07-48 #12% COVER 1
49 WO07-49 £4 PIN 6
50 WO07-50 35 SPRING 12
51 WO07-51 5% GEAR 2
52 WO07-52 F#h# A< UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
53 WO07-53 $#1% COVER 1
54 WO07-54 $84 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
55 WO07-55 184 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
56 WO07-56 hE BUSHING 2
57 WO07-57 1842 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
58 W07-58 hE BUSHING 2
59 WO07-59 ¥3h#/ UPPER FEED ROLLAR 1
60 WO07-60 E BUSHING 1
61 WO07-61 i 42 SCREW <M4X0.7> 1
62 WO07-62 i SHAFT 1
63 WO07-63 ih SHAFT 2
64 WO07-64 3 SHAFT 1

8




F: EHEREBEHBACKPULLER DEVICE




T2 &84 THRBAD EYELETS FOR SMOCKING

47}

)

11



7v: FT4E &3R4 THRBAD EYELETS FOR SMOCKING

FS M EL RS AR B HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W11-1 B4 THREAD GUIDE 1
2 W11-2 #2442 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X7> 1
3 W11-3 S£EE R HOLDER 1
4 W11-4 #8242 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
5 W11-5 #8842 SCREW <11/64X40X9> 1
6 W11-6 B4 THREAD GUIDE 1
7 W11-7 $t# NEEDLE BAR 1
8 W11-8 2% THREAD GUIDE 1
9 W11-9 #2442 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X7> 2
10 W11-10 | F%[EEE HOLDER 1
11 W11-11 #8442 SCREW <M4X0.7X35> 2
12 W11-12 | #j WASHER 2
13 W11-13 | S£[EEEE HOLDER 1
14 W11-14 | 8% SCREW <M4X0.7> 4
15 W11-15 | #:f WASHER 2
16 W11-16 | #84 SCREW <M4X0.7X20> 4
17 W11-17 | $t#3P2% NEEDLE COVER 1
18 W11-18 | il GASKET 1
19 W11-19 | Zf SHAFT 4
20 W11-20 | #84 SCREW <M4X0.7> 1
21 W11-21 HE BUSHING 1

12




B{4<—> SMOCKING DEVICE<—>

K2
2R A

+£: T4

13



£ T4 E 4 <—> SMOCKING DEVICE<—>

Fs kRS AR B HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W13-1 #2442 SCREW <M4X0.7X8> 4
2 W13-2 FLZE PLUG 1
3 W13-3 }A2= COVER 1
4 W13-4 ¥ GASKET 1
5 W13-5 Bl CRANK SHAFT 1
6 W13-6 B2ig NUT 1
7 W13-7 PiZ% ) 1
8 W13-8 & 1
9 W13-9 #2442 SCREW <M6X1> 2
10 W13-10 | ZE{LIA COLLAR 1
11 W13-11 ih SHAFT 1
12 W13-12 | &t NEEDLE BEARING 2
13 W13-13 | #F WASHER 2
14 W13-14 | I1E#EH& THRUST BEARING 1
15 W13-15 | ZE{rIR COLLAR 2
16 W13-16 | 2% SCREW <M5X0.8> 6
17 W13-17 | 5% GEAR 1
18 W13-18 | #8% SCREW <M6X1> 2
19 W13-19 %4 GEAR 1
20 W13-20 | ifi$i OIL WINDOW 1
21 W13-21 g% ] 1
22 W13-22 | 484 SCREW <M6X1X75> 8
23 W13-23 | #HE BUSHING 1
24 W13-24 | #F WASHER 1
25 W13-25 | R4 BELT COVER 1
26 W13-26 | F#is BELT COVER 1
27 W13-27 | #24 SCREW <M4X0.7X35> 2

14




J\: T4 &R <—> SMOCKING DEVICE<Z=>




J\: ¥T4 &R <—> SMOCKING DEVICE<Z=>

Fs MEL RS AFR BiHE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W15-1 E{IIR COLLAR 1
2 W15-2 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
3 W15-3 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8X17> 4
4 W15-4 73 a3 A 2
5 W15-5 T 7 JAE 2
6 W15-6 th SHAFT 1
7 W15-7 B20E NUT <& ZFF> <M5X0.8> 6
8 W15-8 T 7 JRE 37 22 1
9 W15-9 T 7 JRE 37 22 1
10 W15-10 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8X14> 4
11 W15-11 73 [ 5y 2
12 W15-12 #2218 NUT <IEZF> <M5X0.8> 2
13 W15-13 124 STUD 1
14 W15-14 #H WASHER 2
15 W15-15 % 7 1
16 W15-16 1242 SCREW <M5X0.8X15> 2
17 W15-17 1Zzh#F SPREADER ARM 1
18 W15-18 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8X7> 2
19 W15-19 1242 SCREW <M4X0.7> 2
20 W15-20 #.B WASHER 2
21 W15-21 4 PIN 2
22 W15-22 Pz g 1
23 W15-23 #2442 SCREW <M6X1X15> 2
24 W15-24 24 STUD 1
25 W15-25 & 7 JEE 1
26 W15-26 1Zzh#F SPREADER ARM 1
27 W15-27 4 PIN 1
28 W15-28 #2442 SCREW <M5X0.8X7> 1

16




- FTEE<=> SMOCKING DEVICE<=>

17




f: ¥FT4EH<=> SMOCKING DEVICE<=>

Fs MERS BT B HE
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W17-1 | 824 SCREW <M3.5X0.6X6> 8
2 W17-2 | ##% COVER 1
3 W17-3 | #8% SCREW <M3.5X0.6X15> 2
4 W17-4 | 5% GEAR 2
5 W17-5 | i&i& GUIDEBLOCK 1
6 W17-6 | Bl BRACKET 1
7 W17-7 | #K WASHER 2
8 W17-8 | #24 SCREW <M4X0.7X12> 2
9 W17-9 | 3Xzh%H LOOPER ROCKER STOPPER 4
10 W17-10 | #8%2 SCREW <M5X0.8X17> 2
11 W17-11 | A aihA& 2
12 W17-12 | 481§ NUT <IEZF> <M5X0.8> 2
13 W17-13 | #2842 SCREW <M5X0.8X12> 2
14 W17-14 | 5 [al 5 2
15 W17-15 | Sh7RRE 2
16 W17-16 | 182 SCREW <M5X0.8> 2
17 W17-17 | #8% SCREW <M3X0.6X5> 8
18 W17-18 | #1E BUSAING 2
19 W17-19 | #8% SCREW <M4X0.7> 8
20 W17-20 | $T455%A <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1
21 W17-21 | #iE BUSAING 4
22 W17-22 | #iE BUSAING 1
23 W17-23 | $T455B <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1
24 W17-24 | $T4i4C <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1
25 W17-25 | 3T48%D <12N,16N,25N,33N> 1

18




+: E¥ERA

19




+: L#ERA

Fs MRS AR B S
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W19-1 | #2%2 SCREW <M5X0.8X25> 1
2 W19-2 | & WASHER 8
3 W19-3 | #8% SCREW <M6X1X15> 1
4 W19-4 | I'® UPPER PEED ROLLER ARM 1
5 W19-5 | 7 adha 1
6 W19-6 | 42§ NUT <M5X0.8> 1
7 W19-7 | #2f§ NUT <M5X0.8> 1
8 W19-8 | 124F 1
9 W19-9 | 4218 NUT <M5X0.8> 1
10 W19-10 | ZE#EFF 1
11 W19-11 |#i% UPPER PEED ROLLER ARM 1
12 W19-12 | #8%2 SCREW <M6X1X20> 1
13 W19-13 | #8%2 SCREW <M6X1X8> 1
14 W19-14 | 7 [mih& 1
15 W19-15 |84 SCREW <M5X0.8X15> 1
16 W19-16 |84 SCREW <M6X1X25> 2
17 W19-17 | #8%2 SCREW <M4X0.7X12> 6
18 W19-18 | #E# %28 PULLERASM 1
19 W19-19 | #6337 42 PULLERASM 1
20 W19-20 | #3375 PULLERASM 1
21 W19-21 |84 SCREW <M6X1X15> 2
22 W19-22 | E#e#4H /N<12N,16N> k<25N,33N> 1

20




ZiRr R E

_I__.

21



+—: &ERSHEE

Fs Mk RS AR =R == h=
Ref.No. Parts.No. Description Amt.Req.
1 W21-1 #.E WASHER 11
2 W21-2 RE 11
3 W21-3 S&E 1
4 W21-4 & 11
5 W21-5 # K WASHER 4
6 W21-6 #2422 SCREW 6
7 W21-7 B2ig NUT 4
8 W21-8 B JEE 11
9 W21-9 1242 SCREW 4
10 W21-10 L B E R 1
11 W21-11 FE& W 1
12 W21-12 FEE 2
13 W21-13 # - WASHER 2
14 W21-14 B2ig NUT 4
15 W21-15 SELEEEE 2
16 W21-16 #2422 SCREW 4
17 W21-17 2 2 H 2
18 W21-18 S EE R 2
19 W21-19 #2422 SCREW 8
20 W21-20 # K WASHER 2
21 W21-21 1242 SCREW 2
22 W21-22 ol 1 iE B2 11
23 w21-23 EE 11
24 W21-24 T 11
25 W21-25 S 25 JAE 11
26 W21-26 FEI 11
27 W21-27 ol ¥l 2 22
28 Ww21-28 B2 11
29 W21-29 = 11

22




+=: $HMOAIKE<—>

1. 5845 <B>FEN $H<A>— 1, AEt<B>5#H%t
<A>Z [BIHEEE H0~0.1mm, A%t<B>R A}
2°~5°, EATFAREFENHHINARRERLZ<PP
%, BH&> H1ITRAEAZ FERERR.

2. DLHME<AS EF, AET<B>mETREE|HET<A>T
OB, Aft<B>MENE<A>FO—FRIEEH
2.5mm. ZHH5t<A>TkE, Aft<B>mERHFEO
B, [$t<B>R7EF AR _EiwA3mm.

@%Hst<A>EF, AEt<C>MIFEIENET<ASFE
A, A%$<C>RFENLET<A>TFA3mmAb. L4l
$T<A>TB, Aft<C>mBNBHFEOR, A%t
<C>M#EF A& Ei%A3mm~3.5mm.

.M <ASRIER, At <B>RGHEE, @%t<B>
E#lst<A>Z BHHEEBEE M A2.5mm~2.8mm,
HHst<ASRIER, Aft<C>mBrmEet, A%<C>
5i$t<A>2Z B EREE M A1.5mm~1.8mm.

15mm

\ . -
I AL 0.0mm

)’eedﬂe

23




+=: sHFiE<T>

4 FZhEBIL AT, MIFIBLZ<E>, FAEZRZHRA, @
A. BE. BT, ANAEBAE, ESRE<S>, H
EiRik.

5. 441 <A>FIHE & 5T <D>XF 50T, HlEH<A>FI#LEREt
<D>Z [HRIEEEE B2 50.5mm~0.8mm, EHFAREH
Hmel, #TEE, HEERL, ARSI

6. YL T <D>BE Ast<B>H\ A, H&i<D>54%t
<B>Z [EMIAABEE 50.5mm, %5 <D>5 A4t <B>2
B ETEZEA.ImMMiESRE<N> EEBAKL, fiFE
#5 2Bkt

7. UM <ASRIE SIS B <F>5#1$<A>Z BRI EE 5 &
A0~0.1mm, FIHRRFIE<A>, EHLFH<AST SR
IR, IEAAE AR E.

= _; H\
\} @
e

24




+0: Z&EE<—>

25




+H: &EE<Z>

26




+75: EA=EE<—>

T WA HZ&k<4d > | [K&k<FE> | Bi%k | FTiisk
33N 3/16 5 5 5
25N 1/4
38N 36| o 5 5
25N 1/4
33N 3/16

PQ2R
25N 14 | - -
33N 3/16
55N 14| IS 2
33N 3/16
N 12| PSM 3 3
33N 3/16
N a] PSM 3 3 3
33N 3/16
>N 14| PSSM 3 3 3
33N 3/16
osN 14| FAT B 3
33N 3/16
~eN 14 PQTM 3 3 3
33N 3/16
en 14| P8 3 3 3
33N 36| 3w 3 3 3 3
25N 1/4
3BN3M6| . ;
25N 1/4
3N 316 | o\ sPTV 3 3 3
25N 1/4 -
33N 3/16

PSTM 3 3

25N 1/4

27




++: ZEHA=E<">

R WA HZk<4d > | [ K&<FE> | A%k | FTHisk
16N 3/16] ) )
12N 1/4
16N 3/16] 5o, ) )
12N 1/4
16N 3/16
PQ2R 2 2
oN1a] T
16N 3/16
1oN14 ] TS =
16N 3/16
1oN /4 | FasM 2 2
16N 3/16
N 1a] PSM 2 2 2
16N 3/16
o 14| PSSM 2 2 2
16N 3/16
1oN1/a | 4T 2 :
16N 3/16
N 1] PQTM 2 2 2
16N 3/16
N1a| PQ3 2 2 2
16N 3/16
N 4] PQ3M 2 2 2 2
16N 3/16
1oN1a| PV 2 2
16N 3716 | e PTV 2 2 2
12N 1/4 +
16N 3/16
PSTM 2 2

12N 1/4

28




+\: ZigE<—>

. 33 355

i / 1

29




30




—_t: EREER<—>

= =

., f Oe )
=
\ i
o/
Yowrd Vo

.gz_z 3
| SR >
=~ g8l 5k

e | >
) 88| 8E
N =R= SES
iR ~

= =

I = (___) =

. | —|

@ = = =
“ Qg%ifg) = g =
= = &= —]
= = =

ANVZAVANVAWAR VT

VAVAVAV

VAVAVAVAVAVARSAWOWASE
\ﬂ\/]\f\/\;' \'\/

AVLTAVAVAVATAVATAVAVAY,

\WVAVAVAV

R i

TAVIVIAVAVANATAVEVAV,

&
\

7

AVAVAVAVAVAN

D LS

ITVTANVAVSIVAVATATE

=

o

/

7

AVAVAVAVAVA

31




I

i_$L“

HHEREE<>

+—

_\: /__\:/\:/
_\Jﬁ_H y :/ \5

5 /xcg
AN ZANY

\\/z\/z

ﬁ\ (:% U /

A __/cxc/\
_/ \: \,_/\

32

IAVAVATA
AvavavE

AWAWAW,

VAAVIRVARY;
Bl

\VAVEVARY,




-

-

- -

>

EETREE<

_l_

— P Ty Y u 1 0 PO
/ | | | [ N i EE
AL, TP N N T T HE T T H
AN ey I i - O i
X7 N Y W s
Yy 1o o#@ 1 LT - =
PO o T < s
___ | ___ [ 1T N
H\\ //\\ // o H__ ¥__x_ v N 0 U 0 B U :
/ N T T o T I -
e e S L o A A A A
[ Iz ] H
AN FAN /A /A /A A a5 | 1 T A OV A A R
,\x\ //c .xH\ _,,. i _w J/, _Q d k_Q 5_ _f_c___\_\ J _J_, - h | _
D G i G o B o e e S
// \\ \K /,,, \H\, _/ \ _ | m_: ,\_/ _._YA_ ____ﬂ N
W/ / // ,/__c_ JC\ / T _ﬂ( S 5 e 1t e 0 O 0
g~ S CL _5_7 T LT

S5 6 6 O @G

33




=

B <>

HHRE
TR

+=-

R HEEN HEEE TN
li - I - Il ﬁ>r_ __ | x\ // \\ // \\ // \\_\\ / HH i ,/ \ HH // \\ / \ _; _xﬂ/ ,,, h__ ___ ___ __ AYRVRTAR __ ____
i avavavall \\):__ Al B N/ TRy FRTRIRIAIATAYAIRY

AW e NN T

e B AR T

i) n : 5oL T A R, O Y-
oty ARy W YR A w JVARNN AR\ W W | A
___ __ jrj: ¥} D ¥ / \/_ ___\/ \,_ , .H /_ ‘___x__ _/ \__ T x\\ ///\\\ /,,_/ __ ___, \\ L _f_\“\
<NV AN VA =t R S VA W VA V/

[] __________

—H
|

___ ___ ‘_ ___ \___ ____ __ ___

ity AALS

____.,S LJ ﬁCJr_j
/ g:/ } i _U_f

H
T[T T
I I
[T T
)
1
=
-
R
] £

U ||H T / _ [ 1 =T
i e Ik o BY : \ \ L Pt AVAWAWE 1y
fc I __c_ BYAVAVAVE ﬁm \a_ VRSN i \\// \ /_, _xh__ _\J _\5_3_ _ __ x__c___c___c_:c_;c:c‘__c___c:__

ey M O Y Lo

. A— T 7 Lﬁ
i PRV AVAVAY, WH YA NN T3] AT AT
5__ La_SESJrL /, AYAYAY HHW /,___:__,\ /._ _ﬁ{‘ mm //./\\ /(\ /_( : [ /__ | _ | IWATATATATATAIAY _____
HH ,ra& __,_3% } . h _ L

Z C C U /\,ﬁ /\\h /\x < ..,_ RIAY __ ! __ ! __ __ __ __ __ __ __ |

(@e:))) \\Mﬂ/_ _\OMWJ_

N W

34




Y. THFTEE<A>

_I_

35

LT 3 . DR S N

#_E:ﬁl“_ji Jf _15 4:2 i Lx ) L\ — .L__ZL_.%%E

:_.E TSl __._:, ___:_% T i __xﬁ)_ _\»: i i

i —
|

A T T T T A

LI IR I L o g T I = - SS—

AU r:d_a_f__ﬁ o T e R T

(A [0 R AU Ul T \ M T
o R N T 1 0 10 A O \ﬂ A
= f__c_g;_\_?%% g:__,\_f__;_ _Wﬁ | #_______c}____,,_:_é_ﬁ_; A— ® g_ _L
Il [ 1 H LU CTUE T i VUL 21U maEg \ _ O | s ot
A0 1 yimem.i

ks B

i _{ 3 M q a g o [ H v: i _w .
M rr_ __c_ __1 U %cc il V(R _/ \_ _C mna nY N

2 A A 4




AT A
) Y | f \

U A

B
| —
|
— T
/:
T

R

[ [

.

/ __ |
_\ ,,_ 0 \\_/ __ __

{

MO MG

.

T

_,___
7 ,,_(____C_\/\\_Q__‘__\/\
AT TAN P

7 VARV N BV

/_ _J ﬁ\d/)_ __/ A c_")_

i e
/ ﬂ___),__, _7 _R\/,_ _}./_Lx)x/

TIAVAVEIVAYAR

/_\ U /_ [\
I i

+5H: HEREER<S>

@
| @ |

IS
i <<,>_/\?53/

VA
N s _\
G | ri&i\

L

2E.EN

___//
[

—t—
_/

H..

.

sl P o
| ——
I~ S

36




-

E=s:

.

.

/\ /\
R

___. 3

.

\ fion X
\/,___ _______\/__f_

-

AWV,

XX

VXL \X

Hole B

Hole B

X X

:H

.

A /\“

I\ /X

4

:H:

\/ \/

PR AT
F' A \/ \/

ANAA
AR
(\ Avs

==

=

-

.

T

ANNANAN/
7\ \

mom

\:;_/
____ | |
\&r\_ﬁyﬁxhg

\ ./

:H

0

\

/
X

/ a
\V 7\

/ __.‘__ _/ \ J
ANA
A
AN FAN
_\ | a H / i
AR VAR

Using the hole A

Using the hole A

EeEes

T

/:F:_H/:
| \ ,,_

Z

<t >

VL1

— ==

IN S

+75: e

)

37




-EEE-

VAVAVAVAVAY

o

NAAAAN

\VAVAVAVAV/

AVAVAVAVAV/

\VAVAVAVAV/

\VAVAVAVAV

R R

VAWAVAVATA

E</\>

AAAAAN

++t: HERE

-

™

38







“+h: ERE<>

WX-008 (35) GEHNLAEL:

PSM, PQSM)

120
51.5
42.1 =2
40
o 49 36 N
] ’— ’— 2.5 £
-I - O
= g T o |
o Pty By, S o e
hy \ 0l 3 =
lf‘:-l 4 -5 _+_ m-"f A
u:§| H'“*-{:_t_?_ | -4, | /.r': %
A o— g

29.3
25

N 1 i
ta
o
10.35 |
20.7
49
60

JBRE:4.5
Bfr: CM

B 31.5 _‘

WX-008 (45) GEHRPLAE: PSSM, PQ3M, PQTM)

JEEE:4.5
7. CM

3 120 o
51.5
42.1
40
- 49 36 o
. W
& ’_ 2.5 ..| IS
} ! -\S;;\_ L. 1"?,:"] |
< = i O I
C\i w Q::I." CE' a7}
o 1 . "\{* ."I —
‘Ql _:{,“ ) i |
- t‘.D' ““*-,__-..!__;_t? _ | | .f."\i )
- — R e Q7
7T S -
I [
Il N A by c
| 235 | & | 9 °©
] ! ™1 Tg]
o [Te} | ™
] e I ., 2
! |
¥ [=4
= i el 3:D
1 Pt
| &
B 31.5 _|
14




= FIHREBIZLIER

==
=]

LY

E/CAMS STITCH DIAGRAW

Aot

\/

Nz,

\VAVAVAVAY

M-
Sz TN
il 1

0
I

n
/

U

Wi

I

J

I

[AEANANANANAN
T U

T T 1

AU

P il VP e "N il "N ol T ol N i "N T s

W)
Mo o ™ N N N s S N N

W

b
No.1
101

No.5
381-L

No.9
202

No.13
482-L

No.17
545-L

No.21
311-R

No.25
301

No.29
3102-L

No.33
222-W

No.37
671-R

v

\VUVAAW

2

r=y

n

JAAVAVAAN

T

v

e

F ALY

|
I\

|
NN

\
[

A

WA

\/

N

7\

FATAY

\J

[\

FA)
/

Vi

ITATAVIWN|
AIAT MR TAY]

N

£

P . T i T " T e W e T . T Y

PN

[
Lt

\/

L S S S A . . T A W G T O W O T A S

*

No.2
222

No.6
391-L

No.10
231

No.14
592-L

No.18
674-L

No.22
545-R

No.26
674-R

No.30
3103-L

No.34
231-W

No.38
371-R

=]
I

Y

il

Al

AWl
IPAWAVIWAN

PP T T

Laad Laalla all

FAR
|

/

|

A

FARN

N/

VAR

N\

\WAVAVAY

o

JAN

A

X =
\/

- Y i . TN A T . R VT . VI e

7 )

U

LS G T . VR O ST . WS . T . WIS O ST ., ST

w
No.3
311-L

%

No.7
392-L

No.11
211-L

Y

No.15
671-L

No.19
214-L

No.23
602-R

No.27
302-R

No.31
202-W

No.35
602-RW

No.39
211-R

o) lasaal |

£

FAR

=N

\J

ANANANIRRNANANAY
INTAVANATRIANINA

1
AN
JAENAYAVA

(A
1

AN A
L\

—

L NLN

S N o R N LA T T

[T IE U

N

N ANY/
NN

TR, TR, TR, AT T g AT R T Ry, oy, T Ty

7N

No.4
371-L

No.8
602-L

No.12
201

No.16
471-L

No.20
302-L

No.24
203

No.28
3101-L

No.32
203-W

No.36
302-RW

No.40
381-R

B
—




& 4EF CONVERSION CHART

—+N

€€-9E-EOM [EE-VE-EOM [EE-CE-EOM |EE-07-EOM |EE-6C-EOM |EE-LE-EOM |EE-EL-LOM |EE-L L-EOM 91/¢|d8¥0 €€-800XM
GC-9€-COM [SC-VE-CEOM |GC-CE-CEOM |GC-07-CEOM |GC-62-COM [SC-LE-EOM |SC-€L-LOM |SZ-L L-EOM | /I |d¥90 GZ-800XM
#sl | Y | BE | HEYE | MH H¥ LB 1y |H A 14
H3A10H advno d3a70H 1004 20d 31vid H3a10H A9NVD SSY10 mooz
d3d001 314033N 434001 H3NIVL3d H3SS34d a334d 37033N 37033N 37033IN-9NS
1 %ﬁ%@
%ﬁmm%w\

42



=MMA21R3 8™ R S] KAULIN MFG. CO.UD.

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this instruction book &
parts list are subject to change because of modification without previous notice. 01KO01. JAN. 2010



